unclaimed dividend / shares have been transferred to IEPF Authority is also available on the Company�s website www.akgroup.co.in

During the year, the Company has transferred the unclaimed and un-encashed dividends for the �nancial year 2013-2014 of                    
INR 1,60,962/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-two Only). Further, the unclaimed and un-encashed 
dividends for the �nancial year 2014-2015 of INR 1,77,822/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Twenty-Two Only) is due for transfer to IEPF Authority in October 2022.

Further, the Company has 7,534 corresponding shares on which dividends were unclaimed for seven consecutive years were 
transferred as per the requirements of the IEPF Rules. The details of the resultant bene�ts arising out of shares already transferred to